.~ Allis Chalmers 540 Articulated 4 Wheel
- Full download: http:/manual place.com/dc

C

rive Loader Parts Catalog :
nload/allis-chalmers-540-articul ated- 4—Wheel drive-leader- parts—catalog/ ‘

PARTS
CATALOG

A

ALLIS-CHALMERS

540
articulated
4-wheel drive
loader

LITHO U.S.A. ' - FORM 9005080
: APRIL 1977

Thisis the cut pages sample. Download all 995 page(s) at: M antalPlace.com



http://manualplace.com/product/allis-chalmers-540-articulated-4-wheel-drive-loader-parts-catalog/

N

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

The alphabetical index is located at
the front of this catalog. It is used to
locate major groups, assemblies and com-
ponents.

NUMERICAL INDEX
The numerical index is located at
the end of this catalog and indicated on

which page or pages a part number appears.

ILLUSTRATIONS

All illustrations are located on the
left hand page with the text on the right.
Except for some common hardware, all
parts are identified with an item number
which corresponds to the “’item” column
on the text page. This is followed by the
part number, quantity and description.

FOREWORD

HARDWARE

Common hardware not identified
such as bolts, nuts, cotter pins and lube
fittings, are listed indented in the text
beneath the item which they attach or
fit into. Common hardware listed in-
dented beneath an item is NOT included
unless specified. Example: (Incl. BOLT,
LOCKWASHER & NUT).

ORDERING PARTS

Be sure to refer to both the text
and the illustration to assure ordering
the correct part.

The Plus “+” sign preceding various numbers in the Numerical
Index, shown at the end of this book, indicates those which
are new since the last issue of the 540 Loader Parts Catalog

Form 1013006.

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR OPERATION
BOX 512, MILWAUKEE, WIS. 53201



" 540 LOADER

INDEX

AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST
Air Cleaner
Diesel
Gas
Air Cleaner Asy.
Diesel
Gas
Manifolds
Intake & Exhaust
Diesel
Gas
Muffler
Diesel
Gas

ATTACHMENTS

Bucket

Loader

Blades

Carriages

48" Shaft Mount .

64"’ Hook Fork Mount
Cold Start Kit .
Counterweight Conversion
Grapple

Field Installation
Lift Tines

Hook & Shaft Mount
Manure Fork
Mounting Kit

Backhoe & 3 Pt. Hitch .

Fork Lift

Tilt Cylinder Asy. (Refer to HYDRAULIC Section)

Noise Package

R.0.P.S. Loader & Cab Loader
R.O.P.S.
3 Pt. Hitch

Field Installation
Vandalism Kit

Field Installation

BACKHOE
Backhoe Assembly . . . . . . . . . . .
Cylinder Asy.'s (Refer to HYDRAULIC Section)
Valve Assembly (Refer to HYDRAULIC Section)

CAB
Cab Assembly
Defroster Fan
Field Installed
Heater
Field Installation
Heater Assembly

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

.41
39

41

35
37

35
37

201
201

207
207
195
213

189

203
205

197

199
191
209
211

193

181

173
179

177
175



O

540 LOADER

COOLING SYSTEM
Radiator & Cooler
Diesel & Gas . 47
Water Pump
Diesel . 43
Gas 45
Beit, Fan . . 43,45
Blade, Fan 43,45
Thermostat e v+« 4« « « +« .« . .4345
DRIVE TRAIN
Axle — Trunnion & Motor
Power Module 93
Motor Asy., Front 103
Parking Brake 99
Planetary Wheel & Motor
Power Module 95
Tool Module 97
Tires
Front & Rear 106
ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS
Distributor . 75
Electrical System
Wiring & Battery
Diesel 61
Gas 63
Engine Electrical System
Alternator, Diesel & Gas P £ ]
Alternator & Starter Mount Dlesel & Gas 67
Carburetor, Gas . e e e e e 77
Ignition, Gas 79
Starter & Drive — Ford
Diesel 69
Gas 71
Instruments
Gauges & Battery 65

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

INDEX



v

INDEX

ENGINE

Diesel

Gas

540 LOADER

Balancer .
Camshaft
Crankshaft .
Cylinder Block
Cylinder Head
Engine Replacement
Exhaust Valve
Flywheel
Gasket Sets
Lower Service
Upper Service
Gear,camshaft . . . . . .
Gear, crankshaft
Indicator, oil level
Intake Valve
Lubricating System
Oil Pan
Oil Pump
Oil Filter . Ce e
Piston & Connecting Rod
Pulley, crankshaft
Push Rod, Valve
Shaft, rockerarm . . .
Short Block
Sleeve, cylinder .
Tappet, valve
Timing Gear Cover. .
Valve Operating Mechanism

Camshaft
Crankshaft
CylinderBlock . . . . . .
Cylinder Head
Engine Replacement
Exhaust Valve
Flywheel
Gasket Sets
Lower Service . coe e .
Upper Service
Gear, camshaft
Gear, crankshaft
Governor Control
Indicator, oil level
IntakeValve . . ... . . . .
Lubricating System
Oil Pan
Oil Pump
QilFilter . . . . . . .
Piston & Connecting Rod
Pulley, crankshaft . . . .
Push Rod, valve
RingGear . . . . . .
Shaft, rocker arm
ShortBlock . . . . . . . .
Sleeve, cylinder
Tappet, valve e e e
Timing Gear Cover
Valve Operating Mechanism . . .

A ALUS-CHALMERS

27
25
23
25
27

21
19

27

25
3
31
27

27

25

33



//' TN

540 LOADER \'

INDEX
FORK LIFT
Mast
10FL.&14FL. . . . . . . . . . . .« . 187
Lift Cylinder Asy. (Refer to HYDRAULIC Section)
FUEL SYSTEM
Controls, Diesel & Gas
Fuel Shutoff & Throttle . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Fuel Injection System, Diesel
Lines. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 657
Pump — Housing & Drive 49
Pump — Transfer, Head&Rotor . . . . . . . . . 83
Fuel Pump, Gas 59
Fuel Tank & Lines . . . . . . . . . . « . . .« . 55
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Auxiliary Hydraulics
FieldInstallation . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1M
Control Valve
Loader&Fork Lift . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
Power Steering 153
Control Valve & Cylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
Cylinder Asy.
Backhoe . . . . . .. . . . .« . . . < .47
Lift, 10 Ft. & 14 Ft. 137
LoaderLift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Loader Tilt 139
PowerSteering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . &
Stabilizer 143
Swing. . . . . . . . . . .+ < . < < . <18
Tilt 149
FilterAsy. . . . . . . . . < . « + .+« < <« . . 151
Flow Control
Bi-Directional In-Line . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
Flow Control — In Line 115
FootControl . . . . . . . . . <« « . . « . . 188
Gear Pump 113
Hydraulic Group .
Backhoe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
3 Pt. Hitch 169
Qil Fiiter

InTankReservoir . . . . . . . . . . . .-. 165
Oil Reservoir
Diesel & Gas . . . . . . . . .« « <« « <« < . 167

Piston Pump, front 121
Piston Pump,rear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117
Pump Control 157
PumpDrive . . . . . . . . . . . « . . . . . W07
Power Steering

FrontAxle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 159 .

Front Console 161

RearAxle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 183
Selector Valve Asy. 151
Steering Column

PowerSteering . . . . . . . . . .. . . . 183
Triple Pump Asy. 109
TriplePumpPackage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1M
Valve Asy.

Backhoe . . . . . . . . . . . . <« . . . 12
Valve Section

4-WayBoom&Dipper . . . . . . . . . . . 131
4-Way Swing, Bucket & Stabilizer 133

LIFT ARMS
Lift Arms&Cylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185
NUMERICAL INDEX 214
SHEET METAL, FRAME & SEAT
Control Handles e - ]
Decals ’ 91
Frame Asy. .
Rear 81
Hood, Grille& Cowl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
Seat

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



2 540 LOADER
ENGINE

GASKET SET
UPPER SERVICE

10 l

8

540D

: A ALLIS-CHALMERS




540 LOADER 3

- ENGINE
GASKET SET
- UPPER SERVICE
( ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION 540D
- 1017365 1 GASKET SET, upper service
1 1013146 1 GASKET, manifold
2 1013087 1 GASKET, rocker cover
3 1017366 1 GASKET, rocker vent
4 1013116 1 GASKET, water outlet
5 1013084 8 SEAL, valve stem
6 1017367 4 SEAL, injector nozzie
7 1010740 5 SEAL, push rod & rocker cover
8 1010683 1 GASKET, push rod cover
9 1013129 8 WASHER, leak-off line
10 1013065 1 GASKET, head
11 1017368 2 PLUG, rod arm shaft

2

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



4

GASKET SET

LOWER SERVICE
540D

540 LOADER
ENGINE

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



(i' ITEM NUMBER QTY.

/“\

CONOTHWN=

- d ed b b o b b b e
CONOONHLWN=0

1010809

1010554

1010895
1010605
1010747
1010688
1010789
1010751
1010744
1010743
1010811
1010806

1

i \) = =Y = e ed @ N Wt =\ NS

540 LOADER 5
ENGINE

GASKET SET
, LOWER SERVICE
DESCRIPTION 540D

GASKET SET, lower service

GASKET, frt. cover
GASKET, frt. cover
GASKET, ftt. cover
SEAL ASY.
GASKET
GASKET

PLUG

GASKET
GASKET
GASKET

SEAL

GASKET
GASKET
GASKET

PLUG

SEAL

GASKET
GASKET, oil pan
GASKET

SEAL

SEAL

PLUG

SEAL

GASKET
GASKET

PLUG

GASKET
GASKET

‘Q\A1US(HAlMERS



6 540 LOADER
ENGINE

CYLINDER BLOCK

540D (

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



ITEM NUMBER QTY.

1

1013155
1010554
1010552
1010553
1010555
1013065
1010741
1012636
1010743
1010744
1010697
1010724
1013101
1013102
1010682
1010683
1012651
1010579
1010580
1012636
1010581
1010896
1010899
1010763
1010559
920649

1013062
1014988

| RS SR aAaNN-SR—SWRS S aaWWA==2NNN A=

540 LOADER
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

BLOCK ASY., cylinder
PLUG, oil line

PIN, dowel

PIN, dowel

PLUG, oil line

GASKET, cylinder head

PLATE, cover rear

BOLT, rear cover

PLUG

SEAL, cyl. block

INDICATOR, oil level

TUBE, oil level indicator

PIPE ASY., oil filler

CAP ASY ., oil filler & breather
COVER, push rod

GASKET, push rod cover

BOLT, cover

COVER, cam bearing

GASKET, cam rear cover

BOLT, cover to block

PLATE, camshaft thrust

BOLT, plate cylinder

WASHER, camshaft

FILTER, oil

COVER, timing pin (Not shown)
BOLT, 7/16NC x 1-3/8 (Not shown)
COVER, pump gear housing (Not serviced)
GASKET, pump cover (Not serviced)
BLOCK ASY., short

ENGINE REPLACEMENT

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

7

CYLINDER BLOCK
540D



540 LOADER
ENGINE

CYLINDER HEAD
540D

—15 KIT, EXHAUST ONLY
S

8 EXHAUST
9 INTAKE
o

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



-~

ITEM NUMBER QTY.

1
2
3

12
13

14
15
16
17

1013086
1013087
1015737
1010730
1012639
1010740
1015585
1013066
1013067
1013068
1013064
1010648
1013074
1013071
1013072
1013073
1010657
10156735
1012699
1010680
1012757
1013077
1013084
1013082
1010737
1015736
1015579

o

DAL RONONONODDPODRDARARD LD a0 =2NNNN ==

540 LOADER
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

COVER, valve rocker arm
GASKET, cover

STUD, 3/8NC x 1-1/2

SEAL, stud

NUT

GROMMET

CAP ASY ., rocker cover
BOLT, head, 1/2NC x 2-3/4
BOLT, head, 1/2NC x 4-21/32
BOLT, head, 1/2NC x 7-1/4
HEAD ASY., cylinder
BUSHING, exhaust valve guide
BUSHING, intake valve guide
VALVE, exhaust

WASHER, flat (exhaust only)
VALVE, intake

SPRING, valve

RETAINER, intake
RETAINER, exhaust

KEY, valve spring

LOCK, valve spring

SEAL, valve stem

SEAL, valve stem

CAP, valve stem

LOCKING KIT, exhaust valve (Incl. ltems 10, 11,12, 13 & 14)

SLEEVE (Notshown)
INSERT, valve seat (Not shown)

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

9

CYLINDER HEAD
540D



EEEEEE




( CiTEM

N

ITEM

[} DB WN =

NUMBER QTY,

1013176
1013187
1013188
1013189
1013190
1013192
1013193
1013194
1013195
1010605
1013191
1010584
1010890
1015727
1010586
1010904
1010905
916226

1013196
1015738
1013096

NUMBER QTY.

1010619
1012637
1010620
1010621
920677
918199
920676
918199
1010623

NN=S=R=SaaaaNNNVNNNNAASAS

—~wwhApR=m -

540 LOADER
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT ASY., w/ Plug
BEARING, main, front & rear (Std.)
BEARING, main, front & rear (.001")
BEARING, main, front & rear (.002")
BEARING, main, front & rear (.003"')
BEARING, main, center (Std.)
BEARING, main, center (.001"')
BEARING, main, center (.002")
BEARING, main, center (.003")
SEAL, rear main

SEAL, rear main (.010)

GEAR, crankshaft

KEY, woodruff, 5/32 x 5/8
PULLEY, crankshaft

HUB, crankshaft

WASHER

BOLT, pulley to hub

BOLT, hub to crankshaft

BOLT, main cap

SEAL, crank, rear (Formed)

SEAL, crank, rear {Rope)

DESCRIPTION

FLYWHEEL - less bearing

BOLT, 7/16NF x 1-5/8 (self-locking)

RING, gear - flywheel

HOUSING (Not shown)

BOLT, 7/16NC x 1-1/4 (Not shown)
WASHER, 7/16

BOLT, 7/16NC x 1 (Not shown)
WASHER, 7/16

SEAL, flywheel housing (Not shown)

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

11

CRANKSHAFT
540D

FLYWHEEL
540D



12 540 LOADER
ENGINE

PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
540D

VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM
540D

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



™

[ IR

ITEM

BWN

woNOO

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17

NUMBER QTY.

1013165
1015722
1010576
1010575
1015032
1015719
1013156
1013157
1013159
1013160
1013166
1013167
1010572
1015033
1013161
1013163
1013164
1015720
1015721

NUMBER QTY.

1013085
1010811
1010733
1010726
1013083
918452

1010732
1010727
1012638
1010736
1013080
1015583
1010729
1010624
10155681
1015580
1013171
1010578
1010890
1010889

- N DOOVOOWERNNN=NN—==

NNNNNOOXOOILALDELLOOED

540 LOADER
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

ROD ASY., connecting

BUSHING

BOLT, connecting rod

NUT, connecting rod

PISTON SET (incl. items 4 & 5)
PISTON SET (.005) (Incl. items 4 & 5)
PISTON SET (.010) (incl. Items 4 & 5)
PISTON SET (.020) (iIncl. items 4 & 5)
PIN, piston

RETAINER, pin

BEARING SET, connecting rod (Std.)
BEARING SET, connecting rod (.001)
BEARING SET, connecting rod (.002)
BEARING SET, connecting rod (.003)
RING KIT, piston (Std.)

RING KIT, piston (.010)

RING KIT, piston (.020)

RING KIT, piston {.030).

RING KIT, piston (.040)

DESCRIPTION

TUBE, rocker arm shaft oil inlet
SEAL, oil inlet tube
BRACKET, inlet & outlet tube
SUPPORT, rocker arm
SHAFT, rocker arm

PIN, cotter, 1/8 x 1
PLUG, rocker shaft
SUPPORT, inter rocker arm
BOLT, rocker & support to cyl. hd. _
SPRING, arm locating
ARM ASY.
PLUG, rocker arm
ROD, valve push
VALVE, tappet
WASHER
WASHER
CAMSHAFT
GEAR, camshaft
KEY, 5/8 x 6/32, woodruff
BOLT, gear to shaft

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

13

PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
540D

VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM
540D



14 540 LOADER
ENGINE

LUBRICATING SYSTEM

OlL PUMP
540D

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
OIL PAN
540D

A ALLIS-CHALMERS



Allis Chalmers 540 Articulated 4 Wheel Drive Loader Parts Catalog
Full download: http://manual place.com/download/al Iﬁﬁ@wo-arti cul ated-4-wheel-drive-| oader-parts—catal@/

ENGINE
LUBRICATING SYSTEM
OlL PUMP
ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION 540D
( 1 1010745 1 PUMP, oil _
2 1013115 1 SHAFT, oil pump
3 1010753 1 SCREEN & COVER
4 1013092 1 GASKET
5 1015584 1 TUBE ASY.
6 1010751 1 SEAL, oil filler inlet tube
7 1010752 1 CONNECTOR, oil pump
8 1012643 2 BOLT
916602 4 NUT, 3/8NF
9 1010747 1 GASKET
10 1010748 1 SPRING, oil pump
1 1010749 1 PLUNGER, oil pump
=
~ LUBRICATING SYSTEM
OiL PAN
540D

ITEM NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION

1010684 1 PAN ASY ., engine oil
1010688 1 GASKET

1012641 20 SCREW, washer
1013098 1 PLUG, drain
1013099 1 GASKET, drain plug

HBWN =

A ALLIS-CHALMERS

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 225 page(s) at: M anual Place.com



http://manualplace.com/product/allis-chalmers-540-articulated-4-wheel-drive-loader-parts-catalog/

